:: OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL::

TINGKHONG COLLEGE

Tingkhong, Dibrugarh (Assam)

NOTIFICATION

10/07/2024

The following application of the candidates has been selected for appearing in the **written test** on the basis of Govt. memo/ notification no. SLRC-G-IV/Assam advertisement for analogous post - IV/2022-23/02/79 dated 25/03/2022, which will be held on **<u>17/07/2024</u>**.

Laboratory Assistant:: Roster Point - 3 (UR)

SI. No	Name of the candidate	Name of Post	Remarks
1	ANCHUMI DEKABARUAH	Laboratory Assistant	
2	INDU JYOTI SWARGARI	Laboratory Assistant	
3	SURAJIT CHETIA	Laboratory Assistant	

Gogoi.

(Dr. Mouchumi Gogoi) Principal Tingkhong College

Principal TINGKHONG COLLEGE